

NEWS RELEASE

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis
St. Louis Little Rock Louisville Memphis

For release: August 22, 1996

Bivens Named Account Executive at Memphis Branch of Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Contact: Charles B. Henderson (314) 444-8311

96-65

ST. LOUIS — **Susan Goddard Bivens** joined the Memphis Branch of the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis as account executive. She represents the Reserve Bank to approximately 400 depository institutions served by the Memphis Branch, which includes northeastern Arkansas, western Tennessee and northern Mississippi.

The daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Norman C. West of Anderson, Indiana, Bivens has some 16 years of banking experience, including marketing and product management positions with NationsBank and First Tennessee, as well as community banks in the Memphis area.

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis serves the Eighth Federal Reserve District, which includes all of Arkansas, eastern Missouri, southern Indiana and southern Illinois, western Kentucky and western Tennessee, and northern Mississippi. The Bank has branches in Louisville, Memphis and Little Rock. In addition to serving as a bank for depository institutions and the U.S. government, each Reserve Bank supervises state-chartered banks and bank holding companies, monitors economic conditions in the District and participates in formulating monetary policy.

###